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Scientific Program

November 30%™, 2015

Management of CIED infections

14:00
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15:45

16:15

17:00

17:45

20:00

Welcome

2015: Current aspects in transvenous
lead extraction procedures
Amir Zaidi, Manchester, United Kingdom

CIED infections: timing of extraction, reimplantation
and handling of pacemaker dependency
Heiko Burger, Bad Nauheim, Germany

Coffee break

Transvenous lead extraction and management
of CIED infections in ventricular assist device patients
Christoph Starck, Berlin, Germany

Use of an extracorporeal aspiration system in extrac-
tion procedures of patients with lead endocarditis
Raymond Schaerf, Burbank, USA

Keynote Lecture:

Transvenous lead extraction:

Past, present and future...

Edward Rowland, London, United Kingdom

Dinner

December 15t 2015

Evidence, experience and a glimpse into the
future of extraction procedures
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12:30

14:00

14:45

15:30

Current aspects from the ELECTRA Registry
Maria Gracia Bongiorni, Pisa, Italy

Challenges in lead extraction procedures:
Active fixation coronary sinus leads
Alexander Kypta, Linz, Austria

Coffee break

Interactive Case Session
All participants

Lunch
The future of lead extraction in the evolving era
of leadless pacing

Przemyslaw Mitkowski, Poznan, Poland

Development of extraction tools for leadless devices
Raymond Schaerf, Burbank, USA

End of meeting
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